

June 20, 2024

Scrip Code – 532832 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI – 400 001</u> **IBREALEST/EQ National Stock Exchange of India Limited** "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI- <u>400 051</u>

<u>Sub</u>: Change in the name of the Company from 'Indiabulls Real Estate Limited' to 'Equinox India Developments Limited'

<u>Re</u>: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

In furtherance to the intimation dated April 5, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI LODR Regulations, we wish to inform that pursuant to the shareholders' approval by way of special resolution at the Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on April 30, 2024 and upon receipt of fresh Certificate of Incorporation dated June 20, 2024, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre, Manesar ("ROC") (*copy enclosed as Annexure-A*), the name of the company stands changed from 'Indiabulls Real Estate Limited' to 'Equinox India Developments Limited' with effect from today i.e. June 20, 2024.

We further inform that the Clause I (i.e., Name Clause) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be altered accordingly and the name 'Indiabulls Real Estate Limited' wherever it appears in the Memorandum of Association and the Articles of Association, be replaced with the new name 'Equinox India Developments Limited'.

The Company shall be submitting requisite applications with the BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"), in terms of SEBI LODR Regulations, for effecting change of name and trading in the shares of the Company in its new name with its new symbol.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours truly for **Equinox India Developments Limited** (formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Limited)

Chandra Shekher Joshi *Company Secretary*

CC: Luxembourg Stock Exchange - Luxembourg

EQUINOX INDIA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

(formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Limited)

CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409

Corporate Office: WeWork Vaswani Chambers, 264/265, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400030, Tel.: (022) 61899600 Registered Office: Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square, Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram – 122016, Haryana, Tel/Fax: (0124) 4609559 Email: ir@ibrealestate.com Website: http://www.indiabullsrealestate.com